

AMENDMENTS TO LB708

Introduced by Health and Human Services.

1           1. On page 2, lines 12, 17 and 18, and 21 and 22; and page 3, lines  
2 1 and 2, strike "a health care facility or health care service" and  
3 insert "an assisted-living facility".

4           2. On page 2, line 15, strike "A health care facility or a health  
5 care service" and insert "An assisted-living facility"; in line 19 strike  
6 "or service"; and in line 27 strike "patients or".

7           3. On page 3, strike beginning with "by" in line 4 through "service"  
8 in line 5; strike beginning with the second "or" in line 13 through  
9 "services" in line 14 and insert "assisted-living facilities"; strike  
10 beginning with "other" in line 14 through "facility" in line 16; and  
11 strike beginning with "health" in line 17 through "services" in line 18  
12 and insert "assisted-living facilities".

13           4. On page 4, line 9, after the second "and" insert "assisted-living  
14 facilities".

15           5. On page 5, line 31, strike the second "a" and insert "an  
16 assisted-living".

17           6. On page 6, line 3, after "An" insert "assisted-living facility  
18 which is an".